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2024 NE OB MIAA Winter Boy's North Sectional - 2/11/2024

Results
 
Boys 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 20.38 2016! Corben Miles

State Record: 20.30 2016# Corben Miles

State QualD1: 23.02@

State QualD2: 23.75&

AA Automatic: 20.43$

AA Consider: 20.87+

Meet Qualifying:  23.93

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WSTN-NE SRAustin Chiocca1 21.73@

ACTO-NE SRNikita Ostapenko2 22.07@

BOSL-NE JRCal Hale3 22.18@

MARB-NE JRLogan Doody4 22.23@

WSTN-NE JRAlex Jylkka5 22.35@

MELR-NE SOJos Baranyi6 22.67@

CHEL-NE SRHenry Reitman7 22.77@

LCAT-NELuke Williams8 22.79@

WACA-NE SRChris Fahlman9 22.95@

LYNF-NE JRHenry Brown10 23.04&

PREP-NE SRSean McGhee11 23.17&

LINC-NE JRDrew Simon12 23.19&

BEVE-NE SRZachary DaSilva-Grondin*13 23.22&

CCHS-NE 27Brandon Monaghan*13 23.22&

TRIT-NE JRJacob Hoffman15 23.27&

LYNF-NE SREvan Chan16 23.31&

ANDO-NE SRIvan Giles17 23.34&

WAYL-NE SRZach Rainville18 23.36&

WSTN-NE SONico Carillo*19 23.45&

READ-NE JRLiam Green*19 23.45&

CCHS-NE 27Cale Barker*21 23.46&

BELM-NEThomas Borkowski*21 23.46&

WACA-NE JRHan Park23 23.48&

HAVE-NE SOJohn Papageorgiou24 23.54&

CENT-NE SRJoseph Musumarra25 23.55&

CCHS-NE 27Andrew Hodges26 23.58&

WACA-NE SOCharlie Small27 23.61&

PREP-NE JRReese Martinez28 23.62&

CCHS-NE 24Noah Jina29 23.69&

LINC-NE SOAiden McKenzie30 23.72&

PREP-NE SOBen Masterson31 23.75&

HAVE-NE SRSamuel Mistretta*32 23.78

LINC-NE JRMateo Krebs*32 23.78

MYST-NELucas Freitas34 23.81

PREP-NE JRDamian Julia*35 23.88

SHAW-NE SOHarrison Kinsella*35 23.88

WACA-NE SOAaron Gao37 23.95

WSTN-NE SOAndrew Pettinato38 24.16

WAYL-NE JRCole Snyder39 24.20

WALT-NE SRMisha Kraytman40 24.31

IPSW-NELuke Linehan41 24.35

LYNF-NE JRMarc Gagne42 24.77

REVE-NEJuan Cano43 25.36

HAVE-NE SRJorell Dube44 25.62

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 45.19 2016! Corben Miles

State Record: 45.10 2009# Nick D'Innocenzo

State QualD1: 51.13@

State QualD2: 52.29&

AA Automatic: 44.83$

AA Consider: 45.64+

Meet Qualifying:  52.65

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WSTN-NE SREvan Hoaglund1 46.10@

22.16 23.94

WSTN-NE SRAustin Chiocca2 48.58@

22.96 25.62

WSTN-NE JRAlex Jylkka3 48.83@

23.34 25.49

MELR-NE SOJos Baranyi4 49.47@

23.95 25.52

MARB-NE JRLogan Doody5 49.50@

23.47 26.03

WATE-NE 24Eliot Hughes6 49.73@

24.00 25.73

LINC-NE SOGrant Jackson7 49.95@

23.75 26.20

WACA-NE SRChris Fahlman8 49.98@

23.94 26.04

LCAT-NELuke Williams9 50.10@

24.14 25.96

WACA-NE SRDoug Caggiano10 50.20@

24.08 26.12

PREP-NE SRFlynn McDonnell11 50.31@

23.90 26.41

MYST-NEJaden Anthony12 50.36@

24.08 26.28

CHEL-NE SRHenry Reitman13 50.43@

25.03 25.40

WSTN-NE JRNate Whitworth14 50.75@

23.73 27.02

LYNF-NE JRHenry Brown15 51.04@

24.55 26.49

MCAT-NE SOEthan Curran16 51.34&

24.66 26.68

PREP-NE SRJake Powers17 51.38&

24.56 26.82

LYNF-NE SREvan Chan18 51.44&

24.57 26.87

MYST-NEChristian Antonucci19 51.45&

24.74 26.71

PREP-NE JRShea Doherty20 51.78&

24.45 27.33

MARB-NE JRNate Rosen21 51.92&

24.94 26.98

CRLS-NE SRMeng-Joon Koh22 51.93&

24.72 27.21

WAYL-NE SRZach Rainville23 51.98&

24.57 27.41

WACA-NE JRNicholas Scarano24 52.26&

25.11 27.15

TRIT-NE JRJacob Hoffman25 52.36

25.01 27.35

WACA-NE SOAaron Gao*26 52.37

25.00 27.37

READ-NE JRRory O'Neill*26 52.37

24.96 27.41

WAYL-NE SRLuke Pyhtila28 52.57

25.01 27.56

CCHS-NE 27Andrew Hodges29 52.58

25.02 27.56

PREP-NE JRCharlie Sununu30 52.74

25.07 27.67

WAYL-NE JRCole Snyder31 55.07

26.18 28.89

ACTO-NE FROmar Graia--- DQ

24.79 27.62

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:36.92 2009! Nick D'Innocenzo

State Record: 1:36.92 2009# Nick D'Innocenzo

State QualD1: 1:53.02@

State QualD2: 1:56.88&

AA Automatic: 1:38.67$

AA Consider: 1:40.06+

Meet Qualifying:  1:57.29

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WACA-NE SOAiden Gouldson1 1:45.18@

24.08 25.92 27.8327.35

PREP-NE JRMatthew Church2 1:47.28@

24.52 26.30 28.0528.41

TRIT-NE JRSam Whitaker3 1:48.56@

24.60 27.23 28.3728.36

LYNF-NE FRJames Cook4 1:48.72@

25.15 27.42 28.3927.76

MYST-NEJaden Anthony5 1:50.41@

24.92 27.44 29.5628.49

NRWI-NE FRCole Falk6 1:50.79@

25.25 27.61 29.1228.81

WACA-NE SRDoug Caggiano7 1:51.05@

25.03 27.66 29.4728.89

MCAT-NE SOEthan Curran8 1:52.69@

25.28 27.52 30.3329.56

CCHS-NE 24Noah Jina9 1:52.75@

25.48 27.90 29.8529.52

HAVE-NE SRSamuel Mistretta10 1:53.01@

25.47 28.74 30.0828.72

ACTO-NE SOEvan Shan11 1:53.25&

25.21 28.30 29.7330.01

WSTN-NE JRSpencer Dobson12 1:53.50&

25.72 28.39 29.7629.63

WACA-NE JRNicholas Scarano13 1:53.52&

25.25 28.19 30.6329.45

WAYL-NE JRPeter Morris14 1:54.04&

25.48 28.17 30.3630.03

MARB-NE JRNate Rosen15 1:54.59&

26.65 29.52 28.7129.71

WATE-NE 26Jack Perkins16 1:54.68&

26.29 29.15 29.4529.79
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CCHS-NE 26Charlie Gamber17 1:55.29&

26.96 29.67 29.1029.56

READ-NE SOAidan Herlihy18 1:55.64&

27.14 28.91 29.5730.02

READ-NE JRRory O'Neill19 1:55.72&

26.73 29.12 29.7630.11

MYST-NELucas Santos20 1:55.99&

25.40 29.01 30.7930.79

WAYL-NE SRNoah Stefancik21 1:56.54&

26.41 28.94 30.8830.31

MYST-NEDylan Phan22 1:56.73&

27.61 29.20 30.0429.88

WAYL-NE JRBraden Leichliter23 1:57.10

26.01 29.21 31.6730.21

WAYL-NE JRMattias Johansson24 1:57.42

27.25 29.63 30.0330.51

CCHS-NE 26Caden Watson25 1:57.91

26.67 29.32 31.2230.70

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:24.66 2009! Nick D'Innocenzo

State Record: 4:24.35 1999# Eric Vendt

State QualD1: 5:13.27@

State QualD2: 5:22.66&

AA Automatic: 4:29.39$

AA Consider: 4:33.16+

Meet Qualifying:  5:23.10

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LINC-NE SRThomas Eppich1 4:40.51@

24.82 27.59 28.1028.48

28.69 28.54 28.99 29.06

29.08 27.16

PREP-NE JRMatthew Church2 4:52.88@

26.81 29.30 29.9829.53

30.61 29.44 29.89 30.02

29.00 28.30

TRIT-NE JRJosh Adler3 4:53.02@

26.54 29.19 29.8329.65

30.31 29.87 30.03 30.06

29.48 28.06

ANDO-NE SRWilliam Moulson4 4:57.30@

26.68 29.06 29.8629.54

30.15 29.89 30.32 30.35

31.01 30.44

WAYL-NE JRAidan Huang5 5:00.03@

26.29 28.81 30.0229.91

29.79 30.48 31.10 31.05

31.88 30.70

WINC-NE SRAllen Huseinovic6 5:05.66@

27.38 29.82 30.9630.67

31.49 31.29 31.56 31.50

31.51 29.48

WSTN-NE JRSpencer Dobson7 5:05.73@

27.38 29.74 31.2030.83

31.12 31.33 31.69 31.33

31.35 29.76

ACTO-NE SOEvan Shan8 5:08.45@

25.84 28.85 31.8130.97

32.13 32.17 32.06 31.95

31.85 30.82

CCHS-NE 26Cole Scafidi9 5:09.54@

27.60 30.66 31.2031.12

31.45 31.73 31.97 32.01

31.65 30.15

LEX-NE SRCJ Reamer10 5:09.70@

27.27 29.94 31.4630.92

31.96 31.87 32.05 32.08

31.33 30.82

WATE-NE 26Jack Perkins11 5:09.80@

27.46 29.95 31.5331.99

31.71 31.45 31.44 32.15

32.35 29.77

MARB-NE SOCale Nelson12 5:11.39@

27.51 29.97 31.6031.04

32.06 31.75 32.05 32.50

31.96 30.95

READ-NE SOAidan Herlihy13 5:11.78@

27.28 30.04 31.4530.72

31.73 31.54 31.87 32.71

32.24 32.20

MYST-NEKevin Sodeyama-Cardoso14 5:12.49@

27.46 29.81 32.0830.87

32.28 33.25 32.19 32.57

31.80 30.18

PREP-NE SRCJ Eaton15 5:13.51&

27.45 29.74 31.4730.78

32.37 32.21 32.39 32.64

33.09 31.37

CCHS-NE 24Alexander Sproule16 5:15.63&

27.70 30.61 32.2031.64

32.34 32.50 32.99 32.52

32.20 30.93

WAYL-NE SRNoah Stefancik17 5:16.88&

27.99 30.51 31.9730.91

32.02 32.30 32.49 33.14

33.17 32.38

WAYL-NE JRMattias Johansson18 5:18.18&

27.86 30.18 32.1531.41

32.47 32.92 32.97 33.33

33.25 31.64

CHEL-NE FRChristian Petrili19 5:18.41&

26.70 29.36

1:38.21

MYST-NELucas Santos20 5:19.68&

26.34 30.65 33.4532.52

33.82 33.52 33.44 33.11

32.23 30.60

WAYL-NE SRFinn Suratt21 5:20.14&

27.29 30.48 32.1831.56

32.84 33.28 33.42 33.43

33.32 32.34

BOSL-NE SOJoseph Hemr22 5:20.31&

27.92 31.16 32.4032.49

33.11 33.20 33.29 33.20

32.22 31.32

WACA-NE JRHan Park23 5:23.39

27.42 31.32 32.6131.86

33.20 33.15 33.41 33.75

33.50 33.17

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 50.88 2016! Drew Carbone

State Record: 48.51 2023# Tommy Hager

State QualD1: 58.46@

State QualD2: 59.96&

AA Automatic: 49.07$

AA Consider: 50.18+

Meet Qualifying:  1:00.10

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ACTO-NE JRAndrew Lu1 52.51@

25.51 27.00

WSTN-NE SRNico Frangioni2 53.95@

26.25 27.70

HAVE-NE FRMiles Bunyar3 55.34@

26.94 28.40

BELM-NERory Smyth4 55.35@

26.21 29.14

WSTN-NE JREldar Blazh5 55.37@

26.76 28.61

PREP-NE SRFlynn McDonnell6 55.85@

26.94 28.91

WACA-NE SRWill Esteves7 56.40@

27.31 29.09

WAYL-NE JRBrady Foley8 56.61@

27.46 29.15

LINC-NE SOGrant Jackson9 56.67@

27.69 28.98

SALE-NE FRGrant Dwyer10 56.71@

27.71 29.00

CCHS-NE 27Brandon Monaghan11 58.06@

28.19 29.87

ACTO-NE SOMehmet Akbulut12 58.23@

28.13 30.10

LYNF-NE FRJames Cook13 58.29@

28.27 30.02

NRWI-NE JRSpencer Bagtaz14 58.56&

28.11 30.45

ACTO-NE FROmar Graia15 58.58&

28.17 30.41

MYST-NEJason Yan16 58.69&

28.58 30.11

WACA-NE SOAndrew Sperry17 59.34&

28.36 30.98

HAVE-NE JRColby McLaughlin18 59.81&

29.33 30.48

CCHS-NE 24Noah Caruso19 1:00.16

28.89 31.27

MARB-NE SOIan Chemel20 1:00.45

28.87 31.58
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BURL-NE FRShay Woodbury21 1:00.92

29.47 31.45

ANDO-NE SRWilliam Moulson22 1:00.99

28.99 32.00

REVE-NEJuan Cano23 1:01.28

29.18 32.10

BOSL-NE JRCaleb Kohn24 1:02.12

29.53 32.59

BOSL-NE SRAlex Xu--- DQ

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 57.66 2015! Brian Poon

State Record: 53.81 2009# Nick D'Innocenzo

State QualD1: 1:04.96@

State QualD2: 1:06.98&

AA Automatic: 55.44$

AA Consider: 56.68+

Meet Qualifying:  1:07.20

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WACA-NE SOAiden Gouldson1 59.53@

28.12 31.41

WSTN-NE SREvan Hoaglund2 59.66@

28.25 31.41

BOSL-NE JRCal Hale3 59.86@

28.06 31.80

ACTO-NE SRNikita Ostapenko4 1:00.44@

28.21 32.23

MELR-NE SRBen Terentiyev5 1:00.75@

29.09 31.66

CCHS-NE 25Emlen Lease6 1:01.46@

28.92 32.54

NEWS-NE SRRyan Kam7 1:02.04@

29.20 32.84

WAYL-NE SODavid Ryu8 1:02.06@

29.46 32.60

READ-NE JRLiam Green9 1:02.34@

28.80 33.54

HAVE-NE SOBrian Story10 1:02.35@

29.50 32.85

MCAT-NE SORonan Sanzone11 1:02.82@

28.94 33.88

WACA-NE JRSahil Dua12 1:03.14@

29.70 33.44

WSTN-NE JRNate Whitworth13 1:03.48@

29.85 33.63

MYST-NEChristian Antonucci14 1:03.53@

29.99 33.54

WATE-NE 24Eliot Hughes15 1:03.79@

29.90 33.89

READ-NE JRAndrew McCarthy16 1:04.04@

29.89 34.15

WACA-NE SOCharlie Small17 1:04.17@

29.85 34.32

WAYL-NE SOAlex Lu18 1:04.18@

29.95 34.23

MYST-NEThomas Sodeyama-Cardoso*19 1:04.21@

30.11 34.10

LINC-NE JRDrew Simon*19 1:04.21@

29.56 34.65

ACTO-NE FRVictor Ao21 1:04.71@

30.55 34.16

CRLS-NE SRMeng-Joon Koh22 1:05.60&

30.17 35.43

BELM-NEEthan Gong23 1:06.09&

31.21 34.88

PREP-NE JRDerek Cao24 1:06.12&

31.41 34.71

HAVE-NE SOJohn Papageorgiou25 1:06.14&

31.22 34.92

WACA-NE SRBrendan Flaherty26 1:06.31&

30.76 35.55

PREP-NE JRWill Kennedy27 1:06.42&

30.99 35.43

CCHS-NE 26Presley Rodgers28 1:06.52&

31.01 35.51

PREP-NE JRShea Doherty29 1:06.53&

30.85 35.68

MAES-NE JRColin Conway30 1:07.02

32.13 34.89

WAYL-NE SRFinn Suratt31 1:07.41

31.99 35.42

LINC-NE JRNico Barrera32 1:07.46

31.60 35.86

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 49.83 2015! Brian Poon

State Record: 48.73 2023# Tommy Hager

State QualD1: 56.13@

State QualD2: 58.03&

AA Automatic: 48.57$

AA Consider: 49.69+

Meet Qualifying:  58.70

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WSTN-NE SRNico Frangioni1 51.62@

23.80 27.82

ACTO-NE JRAndrew Lu2 53.63@

24.82 28.81

NRWI-NE FRCole Falk3 54.68@

25.47 29.21

HAVE-NE SOBrian Story4 54.78@

25.54 29.24

BELM-NERory Smyth5 54.84@

25.46 29.38

PREP-NE JRWill Kennedy6 54.87@

25.67 29.20

MCAT-NE SRDrew Hebert7 54.92@

25.82 29.10

PREP-NE SOWesley Ross8 55.04@

25.97 29.07

LINC-NE JRGraham Skelly9 55.18@

25.92 29.26

BEDF-NE JRAniq Syed10 55.24@

25.73 29.51

BEVE-NE SRZachary DaSilva-Grondin11 55.27@

25.49 29.78

PREP-NE JRReese Martinez12 55.32@

25.61 29.71

WINC-NE SRAllen Huseinovic13 55.57@

26.19 29.38

ACTO-NE FRCody Cowan14 55.85@

26.38 29.47

CCHS-NE 27Cale Barker15 56.07@

25.92 30.15

TRIT-NE JRSam Whitaker16 56.08@

26.58 29.50

HAVE-NE FRMiles Bunyar17 56.14&

25.62 30.52

LINC-NE JRElijah Dimov18 56.54&

26.40 30.14

WACA-NE SOAndrew Sperry19 56.70&

26.00 30.70

WACA-NE SRWill Esteves20 56.86&

26.30 30.56

CCHS-NE 24Alexander Sproule21 57.10&

26.42 30.68

MARB-NE JRGary Podstrelov22 57.24&

26.59 30.65

MARB-NE JRGregory Podstrelov23 57.45&

27.12 30.33

LYNF-NE SRRobert Brown24 58.16

26.98 31.18

WAYL-NE JRPeter Morris25 58.19

26.33 31.86

MARB-NE SOBrady Leveroni26 58.33

27.65 30.68

CCHS-NE 26Charlie Gamber27 58.37

26.98 31.39

ANDO-NE JRLuke Suh28 58.52

26.90 31.62

WAYL-NE SREmmett Suratt29 58.77

27.58 31.19

ANDO-NE SRIvan Giles30 58.79

26.40 32.39

MYST-NEDylan Phan31 59.41

27.57 31.84

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:50.67 2008! Nick D'Innocenzo

State Record: 1:45.52 2009# Nick D'Innocenzo

State QualD1: 2:08.13@

State QualD2: 2:12.37&

AA Automatic: 1:49.50$

AA Consider: 1:51.52+

Meet Qualifying:  2:12.67

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LINC-NE SRThomas Eppich1 1:57.33@

25.78 30.50 26.0934.96

NEWS-NE SRRyan Kam2 2:01.12@

26.66 29.93 28.5535.98

TRIT-NE JRJosh Adler3 2:01.70@

26.63 31.90 27.5835.59
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PREP-NE SOWesley Ross4 2:01.86@

26.20 31.68 27.7136.27

WAYL-NE JRAidan Huang5 2:02.02@

26.44 30.99 28.7035.89

MELR-NE SRBen Terentiyev6 2:02.84@

28.28 33.30 27.4833.78

SALE-NE FRGrant Dwyer7 2:02.91@

27.01 30.28 29.3036.32

MCAT-NE SRDrew Hebert8 2:03.35@

26.05 32.03 28.7636.51

MYST-NEThomas Sodeyama-Cardoso9 2:04.09@

25.83 32.54 29.7335.99

CCHS-NE 25Emlen Lease10 2:04.11@

26.44 32.46 29.8035.41

WSTN-NE JREldar Blazh11 2:04.60@

25.43 30.18 30.0338.96

WAYL-NE SODavid Ryu12 2:05.12@

27.83 32.68 30.5734.04

MYST-NEJason Yan13 2:05.42@

27.27 30.96 31.1436.05

WACA-NE JRSahil Dua14 2:06.64@

26.33 32.48 31.9235.91

MYST-NEKevin Sodeyama-Cardoso15 2:06.97@

26.81 33.32 29.2237.62

MARB-NE SOCale Nelson16 2:07.23@

27.73 32.67 29.2537.58

ACTO-NE FRCody Cowan17 2:07.34@

26.07 33.48 30.9336.86

LEX-NE SRCJ Reamer18 2:07.46@

27.54 33.73 28.2537.94

ACTO-NE FRVictor Ao19 2:07.81@

27.64 34.54 30.2835.35

LINC-NE JRElijah Dimov20 2:08.36&

26.50 33.09 30.8837.89

PREP-NE JRDerek Cao21 2:09.21&

28.47 33.18 29.8437.72

CCHS-NE 26Presley Rodgers22 2:10.40&

29.58 34.06 29.8536.91

CCHS-NE 26Cole Scafidi23 2:10.73&

26.93 33.30 29.8540.65

WAYL-NE SOAlex Lu24 2:10.81&

27.62 35.27 30.1037.82

READ-NE JRAndrew McCarthy25 2:11.24&

28.36 34.95 30.9337.00

WAYL-NE JRBrady Foley26 2:12.14&

28.29 30.41 32.5040.94

LINC-NE JRNico Barrera27 2:13.07

27.89 36.21 31.5137.46

MCAT-NE SORonan Sanzone28 2:13.84

27.95 33.76 33.5938.54

HAVE-NE JRColby McLaughlin29 2:17.77

29.29 33.29 30.7344.46

 
Boys 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 622.35 2010! Sean O'Brien

State Record: 704.00 2012# Sean O'Brien

State QualD1: 198.00@

State QualD2: 198.00&

Meet Qualifying:  185.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

CCHS-NE 25Thomas Stone1 481.55&

WACA-NE SRJeremiah Small Jr.2 470.40&

LEX-NE FRLuke Denoncourt3 456.20&

PREP-NE JRGreg Santosus4 421.40&

ACTO-NE SOBrendan Koh5 390.00&

PREP-NE JRKye McClory6 382.90&

CRLS-NE JRMaddox Lee7 377.30&

MASC-NE 26Landen Boutilier8 376.90&

CHEL-NE SRTyler Gentry9 360.10&

WSTN-NE SOAndrew Pettinato10 350.85&

LINC-NE SODaniel Leonce11 341.60&

PEAB-NE SRTheo Roan12 339.70&

WSTN-NE FRTad Odell13 323.70&

WAYL-NE JRJustin McLeod14 323.55&

LINC-NE JRLaw Denormandie15 319.10&

MASC-NE 24Zachary MacDonald Wolff16 287.80&

 
Boys 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 622.35 2010! Sean O'Brien

State Record: 704.00 2012# Sean O'Brien

State QualD1: 198.00@

State QualD2: 198.00&

Meet Qualifying:  185.00

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

CCHS-NE 25Thomas Stone1 341.55&

WACA-NE SRJeremiah Small Jr.2 336.60&

LEX-NE FRLuke Denoncourt3 333.95&

PREP-NE JRGreg Santosus4 314.60&

PREP-NE JRKye McClory5 278.65&

MASC-NE 26Landen Boutilier6 272.60&

ACTO-NE SOBrendan Koh7 272.45&

CHEL-NE SRTyler Gentry8 268.90&

CRLS-NE JRMaddox Lee9 263.35&

WSTN-NE SOAndrew Pettinato10 261.70&

LINC-NE SODaniel Leonce11 257.00&

WAYL-NE JRJustin McLeod12 256.25&

PEAB-NE SRTheo Roan13 249.30&

WSTN-NE FRTad Odell14 245.15&

LINC-NE JRLaw Denormandie15 240.25&

MASC-NE 24Zachary MacDonald Wolff16 228.40&

WAYL-NE SOBen Pyhtila17 228.15&

LYNF-NE JRMarc Gagne18 220.60&

WSTN-NE FRHayes Hanser19 210.45&

MASC-NE 25Zade Hijleh20 198.80&

 
Boys 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 622.35 2010! Sean O'Brien

State Record: 704.00 2012# Sean O'Brien

State QualD1: 198.00@

State QualD2: 198.00&

Meet Qualifying:  185.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

LEX-NE FRLuke Denoncourt1 219.25&

PREP-NE JRGreg Santosus2 215.80&

WACA-NE SRJeremiah Small Jr.3 205.25&

CCHS-NE 25Thomas Stone4 197.10

MASC-NE 26Landen Boutilier5 176.90

LINC-NE SODaniel Leonce6 171.95

CRLS-NE JRMaddox Lee7 171.15

ACTO-NE SOBrendan Koh8 171.00

CHEL-NE SRTyler Gentry9 170.10

PREP-NE JRKye McClory10 169.40

WSTN-NE SOAndrew Pettinato11 169.05

WSTN-NE FRTad Odell12 168.50

PEAB-NE SRTheo Roan13 162.30

LINC-NE JRLaw Denormandie14 161.40

WAYL-NE JRJustin McLeod15 158.35

MASC-NE 24Zachary MacDonald Wolff16 150.05

LYNF-NE JRMarc Gagne17 140.10

WAYL-NE SOBen Pyhtila18 139.80

WSTN-NE FRHayes Hanser19 131.20

MASC-NE 25Zade Hijleh20 129.40

WAYL-NE SONathan Oh21 121.35

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:25.83 2008! Weston

MikGrant,ChrisRossborough,StuarButts,GrahamFrankel

State Record: 1:25.15 2016# Westford Academy

J Jung, F Haekicke, K Pilachowski, J Koravos

State QualD1: 1:35.57@

State QualD2: 1:38.03&

AA Automatic: 1:24.34$

AA Consider: 1:25.75+

Meet Qualifying:  1:39.92

  Team Relay Finals Time

WSTN-NE1 1:27.66@

Evan Hoaglund SR

21.46 22.57 21.5622.07

WACA-NE2 1:30.66@

Chris Fahlman SR

23.02 22.78 21.7623.10

WAYL-NE3 1:31.65@

Aidan Huang JR Alex Lu SO

Peter Morris JR Zach Rainville SR

23.16 22.65 23.0322.81

LINC-NE4 1:31.89@

Drew Simon JR Mateo Krebs JR

Graham Skelly JR Thomas Eppich SR

23.24 23.53 21.7623.36
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2024 NE OB MIAA Winter Boy's North Sectional - 2/11/2024

Results
(Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

CCHS-NE5 1:32.06@

Cale Barker 27

23.31 23.36 22.6222.77

LYNF-NE6 1:32.34@

James Cook FR

23.64 23.48 22.4422.78

PREP-NE7 1:32.65@

Sean McGhee SR Wesley Ross SO

Matthew Church JR Reese Martinez JR

23.02 22.86 23.1023.67

MYST-NE8 1:34.11@

Jaden Anthony Dylan Phan

Lucas Freitas Christian Antonucci

23.44 24.01 23.2223.44

TRIT-NE9 1:34.35@

Sam Whitaker JR Josh Adler JR

Josh Burrell JR Jacob Hoffman JR

22.75 23.25 23.2125.14

BELM-NE10 1:34.72@

Benjamin Leger Thomas Borkowski

Robert Mitchell Quinn Mitchell

23.76 23.09 23.6624.21

ACTO-NE11 1:34.84@

Victor Ao FR

23.96 23.75 23.4623.67

HAVE-NE12 1:35.51@

John Papageorgiou SO Juan Villasenor Monrreal SR

Liam Jordan SR Samuel Mistretta SR

23.54 25.26 22.7623.95

ANDO-NE13 1:35.63&

Ivan Giles SR Luke Suh JR

Jake Smith JR William Moulson SR

23.23 23.95 23.2525.20

WATE-NE14 1:36.40&

Eliot Hughes 24 Alec Popiel 25

Liam Shadrick 26 Jack Perkins 26

23.77 24.66 24.1223.85

MARB-NE15 1:37.00&

Nate Rosen JR

23.92 24.82 23.9224.34

CHEL-NE16 1:37.47&

Jociah Kautz SR Jack Latham JR

Jason Dou JR Akhil Dantam JR

24.28 23.87 24.9024.42

BEDF-NE17 1:37.58&

Shae Arsenault SR Ben Sedran SR

Aniq Syed JR Zach Wirth JR

24.38 25.47 24.4323.30

CRLS-NE18 1:37.68&

Meng-Joon Koh SR Giacomo Ramusino-Zambotti SO

Evan Wei FR Hong Joon Koh FR

23.76 24.84 23.6825.40

MELR-NE19 1:38.03&

Ben Terentiyev SR William Lowe JR

Gabe Hunnicutt JR Jos Baranyi SO

23.72 25.35 22.9126.05

READ-NE20 1:39.01

David McCann JR Leo Diedrich JR

Thomas Cockrell SO Rory O'Neill JR

25.39 24.90 23.8224.90

 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:10.74 2016! Westford Academy

J Jung, J Yao, S Riordan, K Pilachowski

State Record: 3:07.83 2016# Westford Academy

J. Jung, J. Koravos, K. Pilachowski, J Yao

State QualD1: 3:34.42@

State QualD2: 3:41.55&

AA Automatic: 3:05.74$

AA Consider: 3:08.40+

Meet Qualifying:  3:42.46

  Team Relay Finals Time

WACA-NE1 3:17.47@

Chris Fahlman SR

23.98 49.80 50.3323.74

23.34 49.85 22.93 47.49

WSTN-NE2 3:17.67@

Austin Chiocca SR Eldar Blazh JR

Alex Jylkka JR Nico Frangioni SR

23.59 49.09 50.5624.04

23.57 49.97 22.90 48.05

LINC-NE3 3:19.59@

Grant Jackson SO

24.47 50.44 50.8523.97

24.11 50.41 22.89 47.89

ACTO-NE4 3:23.51@

Evan Shan SO

24.94 52.34 52.4024.84

22.74 48.50 24.01 50.27

WAYL-NE5 3:24.01@

Peter Morris JR

24.89 51.69 51.3824.46

24.48 51.83 23.56 49.11

MYST-NE6 3:24.93@

Kevin Sodeyama-Cardoso Jason Yan

Jaden Anthony Christian Antonucci

25.39 52.23 51.4324.59

23.75 50.43 23.85 50.84

PREP-NE7 3:25.01@

Jake Powers SR Matthew Church JR

Will Kennedy JR Flynn McDonnell SR

24.48 51.47 51.6024.57

24.52 51.99 23.68 49.95

HAVE-NE8 3:25.37@

Samuel Mistretta SR Colby McLaughlin JR

Miles Bunyar FR Brian Story SO

24.90 52.21 52.2125.26

24.47 50.99 23.95 49.96

CCHS-NE9 3:25.99@

Alexander Sproule 24 Caden Watson 26

Cole Scafidi 26 Noah Jina 24

24.85 52.02 52.1424.48

23.79 51.99 23.43 49.84

LYNF-NE10 3:27.00@

James Cook FR

24.95 52.03 51.6924.48

24.47 52.44 24.00 50.84

TRIT-NE11 3:29.33@

Josh Adler JR

24.65 50.57 51.8924.60

26.50 57.16 23.35 49.71

MARB-NE12 3:30.30@

Cale Nelson SO

25.56 53.42 53.2125.87

25.29 53.01 23.91 50.66

MCAT-NE13 3:30.86@

Ethan Curran SO Drew Hebert SR

Esteban Arbelaez SR Ronan Sanzone SO

24.29 51.39 50.8524.24

25.52 54.53 25.43 54.09

READ-NE14 3:31.26@

Aidan Herlihy SO

26.10 54.25 52.6725.19

24.85 52.07 24.07 52.27

CHEL-NE15 3:32.94@

Jociah Kautz SR Christian Petrili FR

Aron Kerkhove SR Henry Reitman SR

25.20 55.20 53.3325.81

25.92 53.73 24.84 50.68

BELM-NE16 3:33.15@

Thomas Borkowski Rohan Bhagwati

Rory Smyth Ethan Gong

25.32 53.88 53.5625.45

24.33 51.67 25.61 54.04

NEWS-NE17 3:33.70@

Perry Yu FR Weber Chen SR

Ameer Almedhychy SR Ryan Kam SR

25.64 53.52 54.6325.45

25.38 54.04 24.39 51.51

BOSL-NE18 3:35.85&

Kevin Wang SO Brian Xu

Joseph Hemr SO Cal Hale JR

25.80 55.31 58.4726.08

22.23 49.92 24.14 52.15

NRWI-NE19 3:37.06&

Spencer Bagtaz JR Dat Tran

Declan Savage Cole Falk FR

26.40 54.86 56.1725.85

26.39 55.17 24.14 50.86

WATE-NE20 3:37.55&

Jack Perkins 26 Alec Popiel 25

Liam Shadrick 26 Eliot Hughes 24

25.91 54.08 55.2626.19

26.51 55.40 25.04 52.81

ANDO-NE21 3:42.52

Jake Smith JR Yiwei Wang JR

Zach Medjamia SO Luke Suh JR

26.46 55.34 54.4025.83

27.09 58.87 25.33 53.91
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2024 NE OB MIAA Winter Boy's North Sectional - 2/11/2024

Results
(Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

MELR-NE22 4:02.27

William Lowe JR Sam Haseltine FR

Owen Molway SO Gabe Hunnicutt JR

27.70 57.80 1:00.0527.70

31.71 1:08.42 56.00

 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:35.39 2018! Wayland

D Nee, J Xu, S Devlin, A Greenaway

State Record: 1:34.07 2008# Weston High School

S. Butts, M. Grant, C. Rossborough, G. Frankel

State QualD1: 1:47.75@

State QualD2: 1:49.80&

AA Automatic: 1:32.76$

AA Consider: 1:34.41+

Meet Qualifying:  1:52.11

  Team Relay Finals Time

WSTN-NE1 1:37.99@

Eldar Blazh JR Evan Hoaglund SR

Nico Frangioni SR Nate Whitworth JR

26.04 27.39 21.8522.71

ACTO-NE2 1:40.39@

Andrew Lu JR Nikita Ostapenko SR

Cody Cowan FR Omar Graia FR

24.96 26.90 23.4825.05

CCHS-NE3 1:41.94@

Brandon Monaghan 27 Emlen Lease 25

Alexander Sproule 24 Cale Barker 27

26.76 27.53 22.7624.89

PREP-NE4 1:42.18@

Flynn McDonnell SR Will Kennedy JR

Reese Martinez JR Wesley Ross SO

26.10 29.53 22.0924.46

LINC-NE5 1:42.19@

Grant Jackson SO

26.55 28.12 23.1624.36

BOSL-NE6 1:43.15@

Caleb Kohn JR Cal Hale JR

Alex Xu SR Kevin Wang SO

28.47 26.22 24.4124.05

WACA-NE7 1:43.47@

Will Esteves SR

26.44 28.80 23.4824.75

HAVE-NE8 1:43.67@

Miles Bunyar FR Brian Story SO

Levi Abrams SO John Papageorgiou SO

26.42 27.70 23.0326.52

WAYL-NE9 1:44.37@

Brady Foley JR Alex Lu SO

Zack Zhang JR Zach Rainville SR

27.26 28.22 22.5326.36

BELM-NE10 1:45.10@

Rory Smyth Ethan Gong

Thomas Borkowski Rohan Bhagwati

25.68 29.02 24.9825.42

MCAT-NE11 1:45.46@

Ethan Curran SO Ronan Sanzone SO

Drew Hebert SR Esteban Arbelaez SR

28.18 29.10 23.9424.24

MYST-NE12 1:45.69@

Jason Yan Thomas Sodeyama-Cardoso

Kevin Sodeyama-Cardoso Lucas Freitas

27.12 29.61 23.4425.52

MARB-NE13 1:47.09@

Ian Chemel SO

27.93 30.45 21.9926.72

ANDO-NE14 1:47.27@

Ivan Giles SR Yiwei Wang JR

Luke Suh JR William Moulson SR

26.24 32.55 22.7925.69

NEWS-NE15 1:47.97&

Ameer Almedhychy SR Alex Zheng SR

Ryan Kam SR Weber Chen SR

27.17 30.65 24.4625.69

CHEL-NE16 1:48.63&

Jociah Kautz SR Krish Patel SR

Aron Kerkhove SR Henry Reitman SR

28.42 30.72 22.7826.71

MELR-NE17 1:49.00&

Gabe Hunnicutt JR Ben Terentiyev SR

Owen Molway SO Jos Baranyi SO

29.82 28.93 22.2428.01

READ-NE18 1:49.11&

Aidan Herlihy SO Liam Green JR

Andrew McCarthy JR David McCann JR

28.92 28.61 24.6726.91

BEDF-NE19 1:49.68&

Shae Arsenault SR Ben Sedran SR

Aniq Syed JR Zach Wirth JR

28.50 32.94 24.0124.23

SHAW-NE20 1:49.99

Matthew Kilfoyle SO Eliot Hong JR

Jared Krueger SR Harrison Kinsella SO

29.58 30.28 23.1726.96

NRWI-NE21 1:50.37

Spencer Bagtaz JR Dat Tran

Cole Falk FR Declan Savage

27.74 32.42 25.2424.97

LYNF-NE22 1:54.35

Nick DeGennaro SO Andee Shieh SO

Cooper Davis SR Marc Gagne JR

28.94 32.86 24.1128.44

WATE-NE23 1:55.48

Alec Popiel 25 Cole Morgan-Zawilski 27

Owen Morgan-Zawilski 27 Liam Shadrick 26

30.45 33.35 24.1727.51

TRIT-NE24 2:01.50

Josh Burrell JR Declan Hyer JR

JT Kench JR Logan Durocher SR

30.54 33.95 26.9930.02


